PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date	
Kai F. Goebel		05/06/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA		
Street Address:	300 E Street SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12622407	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)604-2767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)604-0887

Email: vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Vickie L. Kent
Address Line 1: Mail Stop 202A-4

Address Line 4: Moffett Field, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARC-16320-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vickie L. Kent

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignGoebel_16320-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024666 FRAME: 0812 ICH \$40.00 126;

501229561



Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

Title of Invention:	Model-Based Prognostics for Batteries							
Inventor(s):	Bhaskar Saha and Kai F. Goebel							
NASA Case No.:	ARC-16320-1	_ Application No.*:	12/622,407	Filing Date*:	11/19/2009			
			nventor(s) and (2) and the ace Administration, Washir					
identified invention (h	nereinafter, the Inventio		in any royalties that may be ted, on the date indicated b pplication filed; and					
WHEREAS, the Gove to be filed, thereon.	ernment is desirous of a	ecquiring the entire right,	title and interest in the Inve	ention and the pate	nt application filed, or			
Payments Received		nsing of Patents and Pate	rsuant to NASA Policy Dire- ent Applications" (incorpora					
possessions, and my	(our) entire right, title a		ntion within the United Stat I patent application, and an					
2. Grant to the Go	evernment the option to	acquire, upon request, a	ll my (our) foreign rights in	and to the Inventio	n.			
cooperate in any mar	nner with the Governme	ent in order to allow the G	document, (b) deliver any fovernment to protect any i					
5. Authorizes and	T^{}	to execute this Assignm of record in the application	ent. on to insert the patent appl	ication number and	I filing date above			
when required.	•			,	1			
	My		S - 6 - 2010 late Assignment Executed)	5/6/	2010			
(Signature of Invento	r)	(D	late Assignment Executed)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)			
Kai F. Goebel			6 Jardin Drive, Mountain View, California 94040, USA					
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Add	lress - Including Country)					
(Signature of Invento	//	(D	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Add	fress - Including Country)	•				
(Signature of Invento	r)	(D	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Country)					

NASA FORM 1692 JAN 01

RECORDED: 07/12/2010